

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23636/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2005 in CMWP No. 6791/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMTEE.OF MGT.,FAIZ-E-AAM MD.COLL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

applicant(s)

Mr.Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

Mr.Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application.

Permission sought for is granted. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER